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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Knife Holder for Cutting Plates - 800mm Green (MHGT800)

1. General Information  
The Knife Holder for Cutting Plates is designed to provide a safe, organized, and efficient way to store knives while 
preparing food. Ideal for professional kitchens, this product ensures that knives are easily accessible and stored 
securely, minimizing the risk of accidents.

2. Safety Information  
- Intended Use: This knife holder is specifically designed for holding kitchen knives. Do not use for other purposes.  
- User Responsibility: It is the user's responsibility to ensure that the knife holder is installed securely and used only in 
accordance with the instructions provided in this manual.  
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children. The knife holder should not be accessible to individuals who are unfamiliar 
with its use.  
- Knife Handling: Always handle knives with care. Ensure that knives are inserted correctly into the holder, avoiding 
contact with other knives or surfaces.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect for damage or wear. Do not use if the holder is compromised in any way.
- Cleaning Precautions: Follow the cleaning instructions below to maintain hygiene and safety.

3. Product Specifications  
- Model: MHGT800  
- Dimensions: 800mm (length)  
- Material: High-quality plastic with a durable coating  
- Color: Green  
- Weight: 2.5 kg  
- Compatibility: Suitable for standard kitchen knives  

4. Setup and Installation  
1. Location Selection: Choose a stable and accessible location for installation. Ensure it is away from heat sources and 
water exposure.  
2. Mounting: 
   - Use screws or adhesive pads (not included) to secure the holder to a wall or countertop.
   - If using screws, drill holes into the surface based on the holder's mounting bracket.  
   - Align the bracket with the drilled holes or adhesive pads, ensuring it is level.  
   - Secure the holder firmly using screws or press down the adhesive pads to ensure it holds securely.
3. Final Check: Once installed, lightly tug on the holder to ensure it is securely mounted before use.

5. Operation  
- Place knives into the holder, with blades facing down for safety. Ensure that knives fit securely and do not interfere 
with each other.  
- Make sure to organize by size or type for easy access while cooking. 

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Routine Cleaning: Clean the knife holder regularly with mild soap and warm water. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may 
scratch the surface.  
- Sanitization: Use a food-safe sanitizing solution to disinfect the knife holder, ensuring it is suitable for kitchen use.  
- Drying: Wipe dry with a clean cloth immediately after cleaning to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Knives Not Holding: Ensure knives are seated properly within the holder. If the holder is worn or damaged, replace it.
- Loose Holder: Check the mounting to ensure screws or adhesive are secure. Tighten screws or reapply adhesive if 
necessary.
- Cleaning Difficulties: For tough stains, soak the holder in warm, soapy water, then scrub with a soft cloth.

8. Disposal  
- The knife holder is made of recyclable materials. Dispose of the product in accordance with local waste management 
regulations. Consider recycling if facilities are available.

9. Contact  
For any inquiries, please contact us:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

For further assistance or additional information, feel free to reach out. Thank you for choosing our Knife Holder for 
Cutting Plates. Enjoy your cooking safely and efficiently!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für den Messerhalter für Schneidplatten 800mm - MHGT800
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Der Messerhalter für Schneidplatten 800mm (MHGT800) ist ein Küchenutensil, das speziell entwickelt wurde, um eine 
sichere und hygienische Aufbewahrung von Messern zu gewährleisten. Er eignet sich für den gewerblichen Einsatz in 
der Gastronomie sowie für den privaten Gebrauch in der modernen Küche.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Bei der Verwendung des Messerhalters ist sicherzustellen, dass er stabil auf einer Oberfläche steht, um ein Umfallen 
zu verhindern.
 - Verwenden Sie den Messerhalter nur für die Aufbewahrung von Küchenmessern.
 - Halten Sie den Messerhalter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
 - Achten Sie darauf, dass die Messerspitzen nicht sichtbar sind, wenn der Halter nicht in Gebrauch ist.
 - Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig, um hygienische Standards zu gewährleisten.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten 
 - Modell: MHGT800 
 - Abmessungen: 800mm x 60mm x 150mm 
 - Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff, farbe: grün 
 - Gewicht: 1,5 kg 
 - Für bis zu 8 Messer geeignet 
 - Sicherheitsverriegelung für zusätzlichen Schutz 
 
 4. Setup und Installation 
 1. Wählen Sie einen stabilen, trockenen Platz in Ihrer Küche.
 2. Entpacken Sie den Messerhalter aus der Verpackung und prüfen Sie alle Teile auf Beschädigungen.
 3. Stellen Sie den Messerhalter auf eine geeignete Oberfläche und stellen Sie sicher, dass er stabil steht.
 4. Platzieren Sie die Messer vorsichtig in die vorgesehenen Halterungen. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen nach 
unten zeigen.
 
 5. Bedienung 
 - Zum Entnehmen eines Messers ziehen Sie es sanft aus dem Halter.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Messer nach der Benutzung sofort wieder sicher im Halter verstaut wird.
 - Verwenden Sie niemals Gewalt, um ein Messer aus dem Halter zu entfernen.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
 - Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
 - Lassen Sie den Messerhalter an der Luft trocknen und stellen Sie sicher, dass er vollständig trocken ist, bevor Sie ihn 
wieder benutzen.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung 
 Falls der Messerhalter instabil erscheint:
 - Überprüfen Sie, ob die Standfläche eben ist.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Messerhalter korrekt montiert ist und nicht beschädigt ist.
 
 Falls Sie Schwierigkeiten haben, Messer zu platzieren:
 - Überprüfen Sie, ob die Messer korrekt ausgerichtet sind und nicht zu groß für die Halterungen sind.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Entsorgen Sie den Messerhalter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Achten Sie darauf, den Halter 
vor der Entsorgung gründlich zu reinigen.
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding - Mes Houder voor Snijplaten 800mm Groen - MHGT800

1. Algemene Informatie  
Welkom bij de Producthandleiding van de Mes Houder voor Snijplaten 800mm Groen (model MHGT800). Dit product is 
ontworpen om een veilige en georganiseerde werkplaats te bieden voor het snijden van voedsel, waarbij 
messeffectiviteit en hygiëne worden gewaarborgd. 

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik alleen voor het beoogde doel: De mes houder is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het veilig opbergen en presenteren 
van snijplaten.
- Controleer op schade: Inspecteer de mes houder regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade voordat u deze 
gebruikt.
- Veiligheid van kinderen: Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Vermijd overbelasting: Plaats geen objecten die de specificaties of de capaciteit van het product overschrijden.
- Gebruik de houder correct: Zorg ervoor dat de snijplaten goed en veilig in de houder zijn geplaatst om uitglijden of 
kantelen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Model: MHGT800  
- Kleur: Groen  
- Afmetingen: 800 mm  
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig kunststof  
- Gewicht: 2,5 kg  
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor maximaal 5 snijplaten  
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: Tot 100°C  
- Reiniging: Geschikt voor handwas

4. Installatie en Opstelling  
1. Plaatsing: Kies een droge en vlakke ondergrond voor de mes houder.
2. Activeren: Indien nodig, bevestig de houder met de meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen aan de werkplek.
3. Snijplaten: Plaats de snijplaten voorzichtig in de houders, zorg ervoor dat ze stevig en veilig zijn.

5. Bediening  
- Zorg ervoor dat de snijplaten goed zijn vastgezet voordat u ze gebruikt.
- Plaats de gewenste snijplaat binnen bereik om efficiënt te kunnen werken.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Reinig de mes houder met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat het volledig droog is voordat u het weer in gebruik neemt.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: Snijplaat glijdt uit de houder.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de snijplaat correct is geplaatst en dat de houder niet overbelast is.  
- Probleem: De houder is instabiel.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de ondergrond vlak is en dat de houder goed is bevestigd.

8. Afvalverwerking  
Volg lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking om de mes houder correct te recyclen. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen van 
de houder op de juiste manier worden afgevoerd.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of meer informatie kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:  
- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Mes Houder voor Snijplaten 800mm Groen. We wensen u veel plezier en veilig 
gebruik toe!



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Soporte para cuchillos para platos cortantes 800mm - MHGT800
 
 1. Información General 
 El soporte para cuchillos MHGT800 es una herramienta diseñada para mantener cuchillos y utensilios de corte 
organizados y accesibles. Su construcción robusta y diseño funcional lo hacen ideal para entornos de cocina 
profesional.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Este soporte debe ser utilizado únicamente para almacenar cuchillos y utensilios de corte. 
 - Asegúrese de que los cuchillos estén bien asegurados en el soporte para evitar accidentes. 
 - Mantenga el soporte fuera del alcance de niños y personas no capacitadas. 
 - No sobrecargue el soporte con más cuchillos de los que puede manejar. 
 - Inspeccione regularmente el soporte para detectar signos de desgaste o daño. 
 - Si el soporte presenta alguna falla, deje de usarlo de inmediato y comuníquese con el fabricante.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Modelo: MHGT800 
 - Dimensiones: 800 mm 
 - Material: Plástico de alta resistencia 
 - Color: Verde 
 - Capacidad: Acomoda diversos tamaños de cuchillos 
 - Características: Resistente al agua, fácil de limpiar 
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 - Retire el soporte de su embalaje. 
 - Coloque el soporte en una superficie plana y estable en su área de trabajo. 
 - Asegúrese de que esté en un lugar donde no se vea comprometida la seguridad al colocar o retirar cuchillos. 
 - Si es necesario, utilice tornillos (no incluidos) para fijar el soporte a la superficie para mayor estabilidad. 
 - Verifique que el soporte esté nivelado y firme antes de utilizarlo.
 
 5. Operación 
 - Inserte los cuchillos en las ranuras del soporte, asegurándose de que las hojas estén bien protegidas. 
 - Organice los cuchillos por tamaño o tipo para una identificación y acceso más fáciles. 
 - Siempre retira los cuchillos con cuidado, sujetando el mango y no la hoja.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y jabón suave después de cada uso. 
 - Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el material. 
 - Se recomienda desinfectar el soporte periódicamente para mantener condiciones higiénicas. 
 - Revise y limpie las ranuras regularmente para evitar acumulaciones de residuos.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Si el soporte se mueve o se desliza, asegúrese de que esté colocado en una superficie firme. 
 - Si nota desgaste o daño, deje de usarlo y contáctenos para asesoría. 
 - En caso de que los cuchillos no se ajusten adecuadamente, verifique que están colocados en la dirección y forma 
correctas.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 - El soporte es reciclable. Se recomienda seguir las normativas locales sobre reciclaje. 
 - No deseche el producto en vertederos sin consultar las pautas de residuos de su localidad.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para consultas, asistencia o más información, comuníquese con nosotros: 
 Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du Produit
 
 1. Informations Générales 
 Le support de couteau pour plaques de découpe de 800 mm en vert (MHGT800) est conçu pour le stockage et 
l'organisation sécurisés des couteaux de cuisine. Sa conception ergonomique facilite l'accès tout en garantissant un 
environnement de travail sûr et propre.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité 
 - Veuillez toujours garder le support hors de portée des enfants. 
 - Ne pas placer des couteaux la pointe vers le haut pour éviter les blessures. 
 - Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité des couteaux et du support. Remplacez les éléments endommagés immédiatement. 
 - Évitez de surcharger le support avec trop de couteaux. Cela pourrait compromettre la stabilité. 
 - Ne nettoyez pas le support avec des agents abrasifs qui pourraient endommager la surface.
 
 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications 
 - Nom du produit : Support de couteau pour plaques de découpe 
 - Longueur : 800 mm 
 - Couleur : Vert 
 - Matériau : Plastique de haute qualité 
 - Dimensions : 800 mm x 200 mm x 100 mm 
 - Poids : 1,2 kg 
 
 4. Installation et mise en place 
 1. Déballez soigneusement le produit et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes. 
 2. Choisissez un emplacement stable et sec pour le support. 
 3. Fixez le support au mur à une hauteur confortable à l'aide de vis et de chevilles adaptées (non fournies). 
 4. Assurez-vous que le support est bien nivelé avant de le fixer complètement. 
 5. Placez les couteaux dans les fentes du support avec la lame orientée vers le bas. Ne surchargez pas le support.
 
 5. Utilisation 
 Pour utiliser, retirez simplement le couteau de la fente du support. Après utilisation, rangez le couteau de manière 
sécurisée pour éviter les blessures. 
 
 6. Nettoyage et entretien 
 - Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon doux et de l'eau savonneuse. 
 - Évitez les produits chimiques agressifs et abrasifs. 
 - Pour des performances optimales, vérifiez régulièrement le état du support et des couteaux. 
 
 7. Dépannage 
 Si le support ne maintient pas les couteaux correctement, vérifiez que le support est solidement fixé au mur et que les 
fentes du support ne sont pas obstruées par la saleté ou les résidus. 
 
 8. Élimination 
 Le produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales. Ne jetez pas le produit dans les ordures 
ménagères. Renseignez-vous sur les points de collecte pour le recyclage des plastiques.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter : 
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
MANUALE DEL PRODOTTO: PORTA COLTELLI PER PIATTI DA TAGLIO 800MM VERDE 
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Il porta coltelli per piatti da taglio è progettato per garantire un facile accesso ai coltelli e per mantenere un ambiente di 
lavoro sicuro e organizzato. Questo prodotto è ideale per ristoranti, cucine professionali e uso domestico.
 
 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza 
 - Il porta coltelli deve essere utilizzato solo per l'uso previsto. 
 - Assicurarsi che i coltelli siano inseriti correttamente nel porta coltelli. 
 - Tenere il porta coltelli lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 
 - Non utilizzare il porta coltelli in aree umide o bagnate. 
 - Controllare regolarmente il porta coltelli per eventuali segni di usura o danni. 
 - In caso di serrature allentate o parti danneggiate, non utilizzare il porta coltelli e contattare il servizio clienti.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Modello: MHGT800 
 - Lunghezza: 800 mm 
 - Colore: Verde 
 - Materiale: Plastica resistente 
 - Utilizzo: Professionale e domestico 
 
 4. Installazione e Configurazione 
 1. Trovare una superficie piana e stabile per l'installazione. 
 2. Utilizzare le viti fornite per fissare il porta coltelli alla parete o a un'altra superficie di supporto. 
 3. Assicurarsi che il porta coltelli sia installato a un'altezza comoda per l'uso. 
 4. Controllare che sia ben fissato e non si muova. 
 5. Posizionare i coltelli nel porta coltelli, assicurandosi che le lame siano orientate verso il basso per la sicurezza.
 
 5. Operazione 
 - Aprire il porta coltelli rimuovendo eventuali coperture protettive se presenti. 
 - Per prelevare un coltello, afferrare il manico e tirarlo delicatamente. 
 - Dopo l'uso, riporre sempre i coltelli nel porta coltelli per garantire la sicurezza.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Pulire il porta coltelli con un panno umido e detergente delicato. 
 - Non immergere il porta coltelli in acqua. 
 - Verificare regolarmente che non ci siano residui di cibo o altri detriti. 
 - Sostituire eventuali parti danneggiate immediatamente.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Se il porta coltelli è instabile, controllare il fissaggio. 
 - Se i coltelli non entrano facilmente, verificare che non ci siano ostruzioni nel porta coltelli. 
 - Per qualsiasi problema non risolvibile, contattare il servizio clienti.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 - Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti di plastica. 
 - Non smaltire il prodotto in natura, ma utilizzare i centri di raccolta autorizzati.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.


